

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE No.: CONTEMPT CASE No.1742 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

S. No	DATE	ORDER	
14.	19.06.2025	<u>RC, J</u> Perusal of the record would indicate that pursuant to the orders of this Court, respondent No.2 has not taken steps against the unauthorized constructions made in the subject property and thereby disobeyed the orders of this Court. Admit against respondent No.2. However, it is brought to the notice of this Court that respondent No.2 had transferred from the subject place and new incumbent has also joined in the said place. Learned counsel for the petitioner sought time to implead the present incumbent as party respondent/contemnor. Post on 17.07.2025. <u>RC, J</u> MP	