

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

CONTEMPT CASE No.1742 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
16.	21.08.2025	<u>RC,J</u> <u>C.C.No.1742 of 2024</u> Respondent No.2 appeared before this Court physically. Smt.Jayanti, learned counsel for respondent No.3 sought time to file additional affidavit to explain as to what happened on the day when the police visited the subject place on the request made by the Secretary concerned. Post on 16.10.2025. RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J <u>I.A.No.1 of 2025</u> Await notice. RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J <i>RKS</i>	